

The Belfast Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, 16th APRIL, 1948.

ANCIENT MONUMENTS ADVISORY COUNCIL.

COUINCIL. WHEREAS by Section 13 of the Ancient Monu-ments Act (Northern Ireland), 1926, as amended by Section 1 of the Ancient Monuments Act (Northern Ireland), 1937, it is provided that the Minister of Finance shall appoint the members of the Ancient Monuments Advisory Council for the purposes of the said Act (of whom the Deputy Keeper of the Records of Northern Ireland shall be one): AND WHEREAS Edward Heatly, Esq., B.A., LL.B., became Deputy Keeper of the Records of Northern Ireland on the 12th day of April, 1948: Now I, the Right Honourable John Maynard Sinclair, Minister of Finance, do hereby appoint the said Edward Heatly to be a member of the Ancient Monuments Advisory Council. Given under my hand this 13th day of April, 1948.

Given under my hand this 13th day of April, 1948. J. M. SINCLAIR,

Minister of Finance.

Stormont, Belfast.

ANCIENT MONUMENTS ADVISORY COUNCIL.

WHEREAS by Section 13 of the Ancient Monu-ments Act (Northern Ireland), 1926, as amended by ments Act (Northern Ireland), 1920, as amended by Section 1 of the Ancient Monuments Act (Northern Ireland), 1937, it is provided that the Minister of Finance shall appoint the members of the Ancient Monuments Advisory Council for the purposes of the said Act (of whom the Deputy Keeper of the Records of Northern Ireland shall be one): AND WHEREAS David Alfred Chart, Esq., ISO Litt D then Deputy Keeper of the Records of

I.S.O., Litt.D., then Deputy Keeper of the Records of 1.5.O., Litt.D., then Deputy Keeper of the Records of Northern Ireland was appointed to be a member of the said Council on the 6th day of January, 1927, and resigned from the said Council on vacating the said office of Deputy Keeper: Now I, the Right Honourable John Maynard Sinclair, Minister of Finance, do hereby appoint the said David Alfred Chart to be a nominated member of the said Council.

Given under my hand this 13th day of April, 1948.

J. M. SINCLAIR, Minister of Finance.

Stormont, Belfast.

CONSTABULARY AND POLICE (IRELAND) ACT, 1919, AND

CONSTABULARY ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1922.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Royal Ulster Constabulary Pay (Amending) Order, 1948, has been made under the above Acts by the Minister of Home Affairs. Copies of this Order may be obtained at an early date from His Majesty's Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast, or through any bookseller.

CONSTABULARY AND POLICE (IRELAND) ACT, 1919, AND

CONSTABULARY ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1922.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Royal Ulster Constabulary (Woman Members) Pay (Amending) Order, 1948, has been made under the above Acts by the Minister of Home Affairs. Copies of this Order may be obtained, at an early date, from His Majesty's Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast, or through any bookseller.

NATIONAL INSURANCE ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1946.

NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of the powers conferred by Section 66 of the National In-surance Act (Northern Ireland), 1946, and of all other powers enabling them in that behalf, the National Insurance Joint Authority acting in con-junction with the Ministry of Finance for Northern Ireland have made regulations entitled the National Insurance (Approved Societies) Regulations (Nor-thern Ireland), 1948. Conjes of the regulations may be purchased from

Copies of the regulations may be purchased from H.M. Stationery Office, 80 Chichester Street, Belfast, or through any bookseller. Ministry of Labour and National Insurance for Northern Ireland,

Stormont, Belfast.

13th April, 1948.